

WBUD050018752023



Matrimonial Suit/112/2023

Somesh Mardi Vs. Sonali Soren

Order no. : 18

Dated : 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner and awaiting report of the Ld. Mediator.

Both parties are absent without any steps.

No show cause filed by the petitioner.

No report from the Ld. Mediator is received.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the SDLSC, Islampur for information and taking necessary action.

Dealing Assistant to comply the order at once.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 27.08.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner and awaiting report of the Ld. Mediator.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur