

Present: Sarad Kumar Chhetri (WB00786)
A.D.J, F.T.C-1st Court, Islampur, U/D
In-Charge

WBUD050018752023



Matrimonial Suit/112/2023
Somesh Mardi Vs. Sonali Soren

Order no. : 08
Dated : 08.07.2026

Received memo no. 27/MED/ SDLSC/UD/2024, dated 02.07.2026, from
SDLSC, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

The case has not been settled before Mediation.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To date i.e. 27.08.2026 for further order.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C